

MAIN OFFICE OCC

1962 MAR 14 AM 10:49

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION  
OF EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY  
FOR SPECIAL RULES AND REGULATIONS  
FOR THE LUSK-STRAWN POOL, LEA COUNTY,  
NEW MEXICO, TO PROVIDE FOR 160-ACRE  
DRILLING AND SPACING UNITS WITH A  
LIMITING GAS-OIL RATIO OF 4000/1  
AND FOR OIL ALLOWABLE BASED ON  
160-ACRE SPACING.

CASE NO. 2469

MOTION TO CORRECT THE RECORD

Comes now El Paso Natural Gas Company, Applicant in the above-styled and numbered cause, and files this Applicant's Motion To Correct the Record in said cause, and for grounds therefor, respectfully alleges and states:

I.

This case was heard by an examiner on January 4, 1962 at Santa Fe, New Mexico. A reporter designated by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission to transcribe the record was present and a verbatim record of the proceedings was taken and transcribed by said reporter.

II.

Applicant has received a copy of said transcribed record and has carefully examined the same. Said record is incorrect in certain particulars hereinafter set out. In order to make said record conform to the evidence presented at the hearing and to speak the truth, said record should be corrected in the following particulars, to-wit:

1. Page 7 Line 21 "Reature" should be "Feature"
2. Page 8 Line 5 "NE" Should be "NW"
3. Page 10 Line 1 "August 20,196"should be "August 20,1961"
4. Page 10 Line 7 "°APL" should be "°API"
5. Page 10 Line 20 Add "In" after "Drawdown"
6. Page 12 Line 25 Add "Paso" after "El"
7. Page 14 Line 5 Between "Following" and "Feet" entire Page 11 of prepared testimony omitted
8. Page 14 Line 6 "2,605" should be "2.605"
9. Page 16 Line 18 "Single" should be "Singly"
10. Page 18 Line 3 "Rate" should be "Ratio"
11. Page 19 Line 9 Add "Lower" after "Have a"
12. Page 27 Line 10 "Completion" should be "Depletion"
13. Page 27 Line 22 "Recent" should be "Original"
14. Page 28 Line 16 "One" should be "No. 1"
15. Page 28 Line 22 "No. 5" should be "No. 2"
16. Page 29 Line 17 add "hole pressure" after "bottom"
17. Page 29 Line 22 "full" should be "flow"
19. Page 29 Line 23 "floor" should be "flow"
20. Page 30 Line 2 add "and" after "drawdown"
21. Page 30 Line 3 "by the" should be "that"
22. Page 36 Line 18 Last two sentences of Rule 6 omitted.
23. Page 37 Line 18 "the" after "so" should be "two"
24. Page 37 Line 19 add "unit" after "spacing"
25. Page 39 Line 9 "to the 40" should be "from 40 to 80 acres"
26. Page 44 Line 6 "draining" should be "granting"
27. Page 25 Line 16 "semi" should be "same"

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that said record be corrected  
in the manner above set out.

Respectfully submitted,

A handwritten signature in cursive script, appearing to read "Alan Sethi", is written above a horizontal line.

Attorney for Applicant